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OBTS Number ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1. Arrest 3. Reqguest for Warrant Juvenile
h Juvenile Referral Report 2.NTA. 4 Request for Capias {1 N
w Agency ORI Number Agency Name . Agency Report NumberiN.TAA.'s only}
2|FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 1617120
S cnargeType: O 1. Fel ] 3. Misd [] 5. Ordinance Weapon Seized / Type Multiple
Check as man - Felony - Misdemeanor : 1. Yes
E as apply. Y O 2 Traffic Felony [x] 4. Traffic Misdemeanor  [] 6. Other 2 | 2no Clegranie I 1
g | aeatinn of Arrest (Including Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address)
3 20900 95th Ave S, Boca Raton, FL 33428 20900 95th Ave S, Boca Raton, FL 33428
Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Date Jail Time Location of Vehicle
12/30/2016 0557 20900 95th Ave S, Boca Raton, FL 33428
.
Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)
Ferrante, John, Roger
seceWhite | - American Indi Sex Date of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Compiexion Build
- - i ian .
B - Black 0- Orientat/asian | W | M 05/15/1975 5 230 | blue Brown light large
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physcal Features (Location, Type, Description) Marital Status Religion indication of: Y N uUnk.
tattoos (both arms and stomach) Married CHRISTIAN ’5'55;?4422%2” 8 8 %
= Local Address (§treet, Apt. Number) (City) [STatey (Zip) Phone Residence Type:
. 1.Ci i
£( 5291 W Hillsboro Blvd Apt 208, Coconut Creek, FL 33073 (954 ) 682-3215 5 Elaty. | & Onersae |2
w | Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source:
15291 W Hillsboro Blvd Apt 208, Coconut Creek, FL 33073 ( ) verbal/DL
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Occupation
( ) Financial Manager
D/L Number, State Soc. Sec. Number INS Number Plate of Birth (City, State) Cifizenship
F653476751750, FL ] Philadelphia, PA USA
" Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) ace Sex ate of Bl O 1. Arrested O 3 Fe.lony
w O 2 At Large 4. Misdemeanor
[ : 9 O 5. Juvenile
8 Co-Defendant Name {Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date of Birth 01 1. Arrested O 3. Felony
’ O 4. Misdemeanor
[] 2 Atlarge 5. Juvenile
Parent esidence Phone
Legal Custedian
(1 Other:
Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) {State) (Zip) Business Phone
Notified by (Name) ! = ( )
otified by: (Name, Ti J ile Dispositi
w Y \ Date me {andisdl processed within 2. TOT HRS / DYS
§ Dept. and Released. 3. Incarcerated I
& | Released To: (Name) Relationship Date Time
2
The above address provided by | Jdefendant and / or L] defendant's parents The childiand / or parent was told School Attended Grade
to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.
[ Yes, by: (Name) O No: (Reason)
Property Crime? Description of Property Value of Property
Yes DNo
w Druﬁ Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Dispense/ M. Manufacture/ Z. Other | Drug Type B. Barbiturate H. Hallucinogen P. Paraphernalia/  U. Unknown
g N N/A 8. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce/ N. N/A . C. Cocaine M. Marijuana Equipment Z. Other
O §P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroin 0. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetics
Charge Description Counts \5’_0?"95 ic Statute Viotation Number Violation of ORD #
w A iolence
@ | Driving Under The Influence (DU 1 oY @~ }316.193(1)
< [ Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant | Capias Number Bond
°iN N N/A 16171201
Charge Description Counts | Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violence
o gy Onw
§ Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
(5]
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violence
o gy 0N
% Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount hUnit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
5]
Charge Description Counts Domestic { Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violence
2 Yy ON
§ Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
5]
Location (Court, Room Number, Address) s ~o
z| South County Courthouse, 200 W Atlantic Ave, CR#1, Delray Beach, F1 33444 =2
w - ;
& Court Date and Time >< IS C'J
S| Month Jan Day 30, Year 2017 Time 0830 AM o PM Y
:J | AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND 2Z¥ACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD | WILLFULLY
Q [FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT, REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARRESD SHALL BE ISSUED
= ' T -
% / - 12/30/2016
Signature of Defendany{W /Cus‘fbﬂ-&-ﬂc}\/ Date Signed ) ™
HOLD for other Agency }9“9‘“/'9 of Arreglifig Officer Name Verification (Printed by Arresteg) - =
Name: X - -~
E D Dangerous D Resisted Arrest Namp-6f Arresting Officer (Print) 1D.# {PRINT) - n~ny
B [[] Suicidal 7] other: : Jacob Frey 9658 < PAGE
intake uty I.D. # | Pouch# [-Fransporting Officer 1D # Agency - - - -
v 2,0/ D/S Jacob Frey 9658 PBSO Witness here if subject signed with an -X' oF

ﬂ é ﬂ DEC" 49 20%53
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OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant l—l—l Juvenile [;'\

2. NTA. 4. Request for Capias
é 'Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
3|FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 16171201
- gg:&ge;yg;:ny L] 1. Felony L] 3. Misdemeanor {1 s. ordinance Speciai Notes:
as apply. D 2, Traffic Felony x| 4. Traffic Misdemeanor D 6. Other
S — ———
w_j Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias Race ] Sex Date of 8irth
L
&| Ferrante, John, Roger _ w M Josnsnos
| Charge Description Charge Description
§ Driving under the influence (DUT) 316.193(1)
% Charge Description Charge Description
o R
Victim's Name (Last, First, Middie) Race | Sex Date of Birth
13
E Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (zip) Phone Address Source
9l ()
> I"Business Address {Name, Street) (City) (State) (zip) Phone Occupation

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of faw.
The Parson taken into custody

[Zl committed the below acts in my presence. D was observed by who told
D confessed to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acis.

admitting to the below facts. IZI was found to have commited the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.
On the 30 day of December 20 16 at 0445 [Z] A M. D P.M. (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)

On December 30, 2016, at approximately 0437hrs, I conducted a traffic stopratithe location of 95TH AVE
S and GLADES RD, in unincorporated Boca Raton, FL.

While I was parked at the intersection of 95th Ave S and Glades Rd, facing north, I observed the
following:

A white Cadillac (baring tag GDDT78) entered the turn lan€ of Glades rd. to turn South onto 95th Ave S.
The Cadillac stopped approximately 50 before the stop bar of thexred light. After being stopped for
approximately 2 minutes, the White Cadillac than accelerated forward at a high rate of speed to came to
an abrupt stop with the front tires approximately 20 feet past the stop bar of the red light. After the light
turned green, the vehicle continued to stay stationary,at the stop bar for approximately 20 seconds. When
driving through the green light, the vehicle accelerated at a high rate of speed, passing my marked PBSO
patrol vehicle. As the white Cadillac passed'my vehicle, I heard the sound of a flat tire being driven on
from inside of my vehicle. Observing the‘white-Cadillac pass my vehicle, I witness the Cadillac's passenger
rear tire to be flat and ripped up. Aftér the vehicle passed my vehicle, I made a U-turn, back onto 95th Ave
and followed the vehicle from a distance. A I followed the vehicle, I observed the vehicle unable to
maintain a proper speed. The vghicle accelerated and would quickly decrease in speed using the breaking.
After traveling approximately 400 feet, the vehicle came to a sudden stop in the middle of the road way
and parked. I parked myPBSO mark vehicle behind the vehicle and turned on my overhead emergency
lights.

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM

—
" DIS M. Collura 26708

(Signature of A

igative Officer) V

16 '
rument was sworn_lp,orafﬁrmed'amﬂ}:bscribed before me this 30 day of Decembcr 20 by

Known

The foregoing

(Print name of AneE{inQIInvestigat‘ icer), who is personally Knov&}o ? and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced

- o

. PAGE
Wm of Court, Officer (F §.8. 117.10) . )
oF &

DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY NNED

" DEC 31 20%

ADMINISTRATIVE

s

PBSO #0004 REV. 04/01



OB8TS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFF'DAV“‘ 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant ‘—1—| Juvenile '—;

2.NTA 4. Request for Capias

g Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
{FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 16171201

82:“;a°;ypm°ﬂfny L] 1. Felony O s. Misdemeanor [ s. ordinance Special Notes:

as apply. D 2. Traffic Felony x| 4. Traffic Misdemeanor E] 6. Other

F— —— —
& Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias Race § Sex Date of Birth
o Ferrante, John, Roger w Im  Josnsnes
o Charge Description Charge Description
g Driving under the influence (DUT) 316.193(1)
;:::: Charge Description Charge Description
S .
——— M

Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date of 8irth

bRl
g Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) _ (zip) Phone Address Source
of , ()
> Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (zip) Phone Qccupation

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe. and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law.
The Person taken into custody

E] committed the below acts in my presence. D was observed by who told
E] confessed to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts.

admitting to the below facts. lZ] was found to have commited the below acts, resultingifrom/my (described) investigation.
On the 30 day of December 20 16 at 0445 E(_-l amdem (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)

As I walked up to the parked vehicle, I knocked on the driver’s door window. The.driver of the vehicle
looked in my direction, and then looked down at the window controls on the driver’s door. The driver then
looked up to me, and rolled down the rear driver side window. After the window rolled down
approximately half way. The driver stopped rolling down the reax window, and rolled down the driver’s
window. I immediately smelled the odor of an unknown alcoholic beyerage. I asked the driver to provide
me with his driver’s license, registration, and proof of insurance/The driver could not remember where he
left his wallet. After approximately a minute of searching for his\wallet, the driver found his wallet in his
front pocket. When searching the inside of his wallet, the driver shuffled through about 3 cards before
finding his driver’s license. When the driver handed mehis driver’s license, he stuck his arm out the
window and appeared to not be able to keep his arm erect'and laid his arm on the drivers open window.
After the driver handed me his license, the driverstarred in my direct and smiled. The driver's facial
features appeared to be slump. I asked the dtiyer to'provide to me his registration and insurance, to which
he continuously reached for the glove compartment but had great difficulty manipulating the glove
compartment latch. The driver then attempted to push start his vehicle multiple times. After multiple
attempts of opening the glove compartment; the driver spontaneously asked if I could take him home. I
asked the driver where he lives, and the driver replied to me he lives on Hillsborrow Rd and SR7. I asked
the driver if he knew where he cuxrently was stopped. The driver replayed to me he was on SR7.

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

At this time, Deputy Sheriff Frey (ID#9658) arrived on scene and took over the investigation.

This time ends my'involvement within the case.

STATE OF FLQRIDA

D/S M. Collura 26708

L~

g 4

— 16 D/S M. Collura 26708
f; ubscribed before me this 30 day of December 20 by

14

= ) ' - . - . ~ Known

(23 name of Aresting/investigativ icer), who is personalltsnown to me )nd/or produced identification. Typs of identification p

[a]

"3

0\

PAGE
| t5Tary Public, Glert(3? Caurt, Gffcer (F §.5. 117.10) 5 5
Fe_

-0
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D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

on-THE_30 DAY oF _Dec 20 17 oy 0437 AM PM
SUBJECT: Ferrante, John, Roger CASE NUMBER: 16171201

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  ARRESTING OFFICER: D/S Jacob Frey

PERSONAL CONTACT

DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)

On December 30, 2016, at approximately 0437hrs, D/S M. Collura conducted 2 traffic stop at the location of 95TH AVE S and GLADES RD, in unincorporated
Boca Raton, FL. ’

D/S M. Collura was parked at the intersection of 95th Ave S and Glades Rd, facing north, D/S M. Collura observed the following:

A white Cadillac (baring tag GDDT78) entered the turn lane of Glades rd. to turn South onto 95th Ave S. The Cadillac stopped approximately 50 before the
stop bar of the red light. After being stopped for approximately 2 minutes, the White Cadillac than accelerated forward at a high rate of speed to came to an
abrupt stop with the front tires approximately 20 feet past the stop bar of the red light. After the light turned green, the vehicle continued. to stay stationary at
the stop bar for approximately 20 seconds. When driving through the green light, the vehicle accelerated at a high rate of speed, passing his marked PBSO
patrol vehicle. As the white Cadillac passed his vehicle, he heard the sound of a flat tire being driven on from inside of my véhicle. Observing the white Cadillac
pass his vehicle, he witness the Cadillac’s passenger rear tire to be flat and ripped up. After the vehicle passed his vehicle,;D/S M{ Collura made a U-turn, back
onto 95th Ave and followed the vehicle from a distance. As D/S M. Collura followed the vehicle, he observed the vehiclé unablé\to maintain a proper speed. The
vehicle accelerated and would quickly decrease in speed using the breaking. After traveling approximately 400 feet, the vehicle came to a sudden stop in the
middle of the road way and parked. D/S M. Collura parked his PBSO mark vehicle behind the vehicle and turned’on hisioverhead emergency lights.

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

As D/S M. Collura walked up to the parked vehicle, he knocked on the driver’s door window. The driver of the vehicie looked in his direction, and then looked downsat the window controls on the driver’s door. The driver
then looked up to him, and rolled down the rear driver side window. After the window rolled down approximately half way. The driver stopped rolling down the rear window, and rolled down the driver’s window. He
immediately smelled the odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage. D/S M. Collura asked the driver to provide me with his driver’s license, registration, and proof of insurance. The driver could not remember where he left his
wallet. After approximately a minute of searching for bis wallet, the driver found his wallet in his front pocket. When searching the inside of his wallet, the driver shuffled through about 3 cards before finding his driver’s
license. He was then ideatified as John Ferrante by his Florids Driver's License. When the driver handed D/S M. Collura his driver’s licénse, hestuck his arm out the window and sppeared to not be able to keep his arm erect
and Iaid his arm on the drivers opea window. After the driver handed me his license, the driver starred in bis direction and smiled. Fhe driver's facial features appeared to be slump. He asked the driver to provide to D/S M.
Collura his registration and insurauce, to which he continuously reached for the glove compartment but had great difficulty manipilating the glove compartment latch. The driver then attempted to push start his vehicle
multiple times. After multiple attempts of opening the glove compartment, the driver spontaneously asked if D/S M. Collura conld take kim home>D/S M. Collurs asked the driver where he Lives, and the driver replied to me
he lives on Hillshoro Bivd and SR7. D/S M. Collura asked the driver if he knew where he currently was stopped. The driver replayed to D/S M{ Collura he was on SR7.

Upon my arrival, I observed a white Cadillac stopped in the outside southbound lane of 95th Ave. The passenger’s side rear tire was blown and shredded. After speaking to D/S M. Collura, [ approached the driver’s side of
the Cadillac. Upon approach I observed both windows on the driver’s side open. I could smell the odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from inside the vehicle. In the driver’s seat I observed a white male, ister
Identified by his Florida Driver’s License as John Ferrante. His eyes were watery and he was squinting. When he spoke to me I could smell the odor of an unknown aicoholic beverage coming from his breath, His lips were
dry and he had a bluish ring around his mouth ou his lips. His speech was slurred and mumbled. I asked if he could place his keys on the dashboard. He fumbled around the ger’s seat, center console, and underneath
his person searching for the keys. I asked bim to exit the vehicle to complete Standard Field Sobriety Tasks (SFST). As he exited the vehicle he used the door and frame for support. I asked him to walk to the back of his
vehicle; he used his vehicle for support. At the back of his vehticle be leaned against the trunk to maintain his balance.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:
Post Miranda, he told me he was coming from the ""Prime Cigar". After arrest, he became very apologetic.

ODORS:
The odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage from his person and breath.

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: Slurred and mumbled

ATTITUDE: cooperative, hilarious, carefree, polite, sleepy
CLOTHING: pink polo shirt, jeans, brown shoes

MEDICAL/OTHER; stated he had a lazy eye in his left eye.

STATE OF FLOR

L
i i igative Officer)
The fi irg instrument was swom to or affimed and subscribed before me this 30 day of Dec 20 16 by. D/S JaCOb FI'E)L

. Notary Public - State of Florida
+% My Comm. Expires Jun 21, 2017

¥ Commission # FF 007488
Bonded Through National Notary Asss.

SCANNED
DEC 3 1 2015




SIjB JECT: Ferrante, John, Roger CASE NUMBER 16171201
ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT

LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:

During this task his body swayed. His eyes were watery and he was squinting. The task was completed on a dry and
level surface.

WALK & TURN:

I instructed and demonstrated the Walk and Turn. He acknowledged he understood. During the instructional phase he had
a very difficult time standing as instructed and had to step off the line several times. He began to start the task before being
instructed to do so. He started the task by taking 8 steps forward. He failed to maintain heel to toe on several steps. He had
difficulty walking on the line and stepped off the line numerous times. He had to raise his arms from his side to maintain his
balance. He completed the turn incorrectly. He then walked 8 steps back. He failed to maintain heel to toe on almost every
step. He stepped off the line several times and had raised his arms fromhiS side for balance. The task was completed on a
dry and level surface using the centerline of the roadway.

ONE LEG STAND:

I instructed and demonstrated the One Leg Stand. He'acknowledged he understood. His body swayed during the
instructional phase. He lifted his right foot off the ground approximately 1 inch and could not keep it off the ground
for more than a couple seconds. He raised his apms from his side for balance and almost fell over several times. The
task was completed on a dry and level surface.

FINGER TO NOSE:

I instructed and demonstrated the Finger o Nose. He acknowledged he understood. His body swayed during the
task. On the first command he placed his'finger on the side of his nose. I had to remind him to place his hand back
down at his side. On the remaining commands he placed his finger across his nose or touched his mouth first. The
task was completed on a dry and’level surface.

ROMBERG ALPHABET:

He told me his highest level of education,was some,college. He had difficulty remembering which college he went to. He stated English was his primary language and knew the English alphabet. His body
swayed during the task. He recited the alphabet: a, 1,3,b,¢,d, e, f, g, b, L, j, kL, m, 0,0,p, ¢, 0, 7, X, 4, P, h, 5, ¥, p- The task was completed on a dry and level surface.

I instructed the modified Riomberg. He acknowledged he understood. His estimate of 30 seconds was approximately 45 seconds. His body swayed during the task while his body was leaning forward. He
appeared to have difficulty when counting. The task was completed on a dry and level surface.

BREATH TEST RESULTS: [1) 229 |[2) 225 113) @
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM™B

igative Officer]

ment was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 30 day of Dec 20 16 by D/S Jacob Frey

ian produced KNOWN.

it GARY J. PARENT
L% Notary Public - State of Florida
* My Comm. Expires Jun 21, 2017
2 %  Commission # FF 007485
“SOFAS  Bonded Through National Notary AssA.

SCANNED
DEC 31 286



TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: FREE Y,
- ~ > '
SUBJECT: /“FAA = s SN CASENUMBER /& -2/ 2¢

~

[ DATE: s e Jae VIDEO TAPE NUMBER: £ /00
BEGINNING TIME: O A ENDING TIME: 726

BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .27  TIMECPRS AMYPM. 2,22
I :
s )_~/ % TIME AM/BM, &) _o0/”

Ed
4

226 TMEC22E (AMIPM.
e,
TIME AM./PM.

BREATH OPERATOR: &/ Az~ wR ey
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: AT EC e LY

b S Lt sngn

. TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
- SPEECH: ARy N N L R s R T

7
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 SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

L

SUBJECT: _ £ Zan_n.s7 s G K CASE NUMBER: £ ) 7j 20

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I'am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
content.
OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of
chemical or controlled substances.
OR-

I'am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

[ am of the

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilége to'gpérate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen {18) months if youriprivilege has been ;f)reviously suspended as a result
. ofarefusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood/Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
- .requested of you and if ﬁour driving privilege has been previously suSﬁended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test

‘of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a miSdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you
is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
1AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

1. You have the right to rémain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.

3. You have the right tosthe presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning:

4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning.

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SCANNED

SUSPECT’S SIGNATURE: (X) f/«,n Y Cf:: v A DEC 3 1 2016

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
PBSO #01298 REV. 06/11

P Y




1

l‘SUBJECT: /‘“141}_;6;’, Sons K CASE NUMBER: JC 2721200
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE éTQ,P/ACCIDENT? Vos
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? Firmg
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? AR
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? ___ /s o5 / 15
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? _, o/ 2 hy WHAT TIME IS ITNOW? ___ " & 4
WHATISTODAY'S DATE? __* (> ! WHAT DAY OF THE WEEKISIT? ™% W4 )
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY AREYOUINNOW? ___ i3 4vd  ( sn 1y 4
WHEN DID YOULASTEAT? __.reizsy - 7pn  WHATDIDYOUEAT? wsh
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? _ . isoitimre™ Loen oM ome
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? ___ v HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING2Z (& WHAT?__iaa” ¢ =
HOW MUCH? WHERE? _$7roa¢ 7 [ o) WITHWHOM? '~ omer 5y Dus 0455
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?__ M ' AND YOUR/LAST DRINK? _/ 1 19
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? ___:, »
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? __ /5 . ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? __A“¢
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACEIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? ——— WHEN? __ ="
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOUIN? ___ = /<% WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? T=2a
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS,OR INJURIES? _4/ ¢ WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? _ A/ G WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOULIMP? A/ ¢ DID YOU'RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? ___A/&
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENTTODAY?, A/ &
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUCS\OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? __ 4/ O WHEN? _
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? _ A/ ¢ WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING.ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? _»/ ¢ WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: “ EPILEPSY? MO
GLASS EYE? N,
FALSE TEETH? Iy
EAR INFECTION? M
INNER EAR TROUBLE?___ Ao
DIABETES? o
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? _A/¢
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? __» /¢ IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION7 SCANNED

HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? ‘2 WHERE?

INTERVIEWER: /; ; yey Yise e wz_,/
WHIT{ STATE ATTY /YELLOW DHSMV.-—'-‘ } PJ.N‘K' CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
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WITNESS LIST
cASE NUMBER: _16171201

ARRESTING OFrFicER: D/S Jacob Frey

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd, WPB

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK) 561-688-3000

CAN TESTIFY TO: Personal contact, SFSTs

NAME: D/S Michael Collura

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd, WPB

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) _561-688-3000

CAN TESTIFY TO: Driving pattern, personal contact.

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 0 (WORK) 0
CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) {WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME.:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

" NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) SCP‘ ‘ M‘NE, ‘{:’a

CAN TESTIFY TO: . AL
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